Mary E. Hays

(- 18 Apr 1960)

Hays, Mary E. On Monday, April 18, 1960, at her residence, 5026 Illinois ave. nw., Mary E. Hays, beloved wife of the late Bernard F. Hays; mother of Fielder B., Leonard M. and Charles E. Hays; sister of Mrs. Anna Henson, Mrs. Margaret Robinson, Mrs. Lottie Watson and Mrs. Catherine McDonell. Services at the S.H. Hines Co. Funeral Home, 2901 14th st. nw., on Thursday, April 21, at 2 p.m. (parking facilities). Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, April 20, 1960, p. B5

Mrs. Mary Hays, Active in Women's Patriotic Groups

Mrs. Mary Elizabeth Hays, 74, active in women's patriotic organizations here, died Monday at her home of a heart attack.

Mrs. Hays, who lived at 5036 Illinois avenue N.W., was born in Pomonkey, Md., and came to Washington about 1900. She was the widow of Bernard F. Hays, who died in 1954.

Mrs. Hays served as president of the Patriotic Order of Americans, Camp. No. 8. She also was a member of the Martha Dandridge Council No. 1, Daughters of America.

She leaves three sons, Fielder B. Hays of 929 Wahler place S.E.; Leonard M. Hays of the home address and Charles E. Hays of 1136 Cornell drive, Ednor, Md.

Services will be at 2 p.m. tomorrow at the Hines Funeral Home, 2901 Fourteenth street N.W. B urial will be in Congressional Cemetery.